12.2.1 During Construction Period: 
During the Construction Period, the impact of increase/decrease in the cost of the 
Project in the Transmission Charges shall be governed by the formula given below: 
For every cumulative increase/decrease of each Rupees Five Crore Twenty Lakh  
(Rs. 5,20,00,000/=) in the cost of the Project up to the Scheduled COD of the 
Project, the increase/decrease in non-escalable Transmission Charges shall be an 
amount equal to 0.32 percent (0.32%) of the Non-Escalable Transmission Charges.” 
….. 

12.2.3 For any claims made under Articles 12.2.1 and 12.2.2 above, the TSP shall

[...]

12.2.1 During Construction Period: 

During the Construction Period, the impact of increase/decrease in the cost of 
the Project in the Transmission Charges shall be governed by the formula 
given below: 

For every cumulative increase/decrease of each Rupees Five Crore Twenty 
Lakh (Rs. 5,20,00,0001) in the cost of the Project up to the Scheduled COD 
of the Project, the increase/decrease in Non-escalable Transmission Charges 
shall be an amount equal to 0.32 percent (0.32%) of the Non-Escalable 
Transmission Charges. 

12.2.3 For any claims made under Articles 12.2.1 and 12.2.2 above, the TSP